
Italian Paragliding Open 2022
2022-06-06 to 2022-06-11, FAI Category 2 event

11/06/2022 - Competition results - Open
Overall
Total results (FTV: 25%)
Official

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

1 164 Joachim
Oberhauser

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Airecornizzolo-Ozone-Salomon-Elektroww-
Ruedlohg-Xdreamfly-suunto-publicolor-Bull

981 991 997 1000 2988

2 126 Denis Soverini M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 997 979 990 1/199 2967

3 122 Christian Biasi M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 TRENTINO - MONTURA - AIRE TEAM - AECI 975 975 964 971 2921

4 135 Federico Brown
Manzone

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Fly with Andy, dott. Cafarella, Air3, Bullet
speedbar

881 970 977 964 2911

5 346 Tommaso
Carlini

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Dedalo SkyTeam - Studio Sclavi 970 974 937 961 2905

6 161 Jacek Gorski M POL Ozone Enzo 3 Alti-paralotnie PKN Orlen PKN Orlen 198 969 968 967 2904

7 344 Stéphane
Benoit

M FRA Ozone Enzo 3 Tourtel twist CSC Kronenbourg CREG 965 950 960 1/174 2876

8 160 Ivan Centa M ITA niviuk evox Superfly360 941 957 544 961 2859

9 177 Luciano Gallo M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 941 935 957 3/777 2836

10 163 Jan Rentowski M POL Ozone Enzo 3 UP Paragliders gringofly.com 196 902 946 954 2802

11 189 Martin Kubicek M CZE Ozone Enzo 3 875 965 548 951 2791

12 188 Mariusz
Wisniowski

M POL Ozone Enzo 3
S

Beskid Para Serwis, leniwymotyl.pl 976 768 930 882/885 2788

13 115 Alessio Antonio
Voltan

M ITA Niviuk X One INGUAINA BELLUNO 204 790 983 976 2749

14 178 Manuel Grandi M ITA Niviuk
Icepeak X-
One

Xxx 199 993 987 764 2744

15 343 Stefano Pucci M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 MyWife 586 958 891 891 2740

15 319 Paolo
Zammarchi

M ITA Niviuk X2 PEL Check Point Cornizzolo 200 961 817 962 2740

17 170 Lorant
Falucskai

M HUN Ozone Enzo 3 fAirPlay, LORTECH, 580 952 808 956 2716

18 116 Alfio Ragaglia M ITA Niviuk X-one Fly to goal 211 946 801 965 2712

19 336 Samuel
Cristoforetti

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Crifrut 209 921 813 952 2686

20 321 Paolo Facchini M ITA NIVIUK X 1 AeC ITALIA 199 744 965 965 2674

21 117 Alvaro Blas
Lucero

M ARG Ozone Enzo 3 JL Pretensados - Fidensa SA - OM Yoga 814 923 832 887 2642

22 340 Silvia Buzzi
Ferraris

F ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Iome 802 910 824 888 2622

23 109 Alberto
Castagna

M ITA Ozone Zeno
2

www.ti-srl.it 816/819 452 914 889 2619

24 330 Remi
Montginot

M FRA Ozone Enzo 3 Ailes Beaujolaises 947 855 789 2/753 2593

25 146 Gianfranco
Crestani

M ITA OZONE ENZO
3

FADO PUB-COMPASS 199 770 945 876 2591

26 131 Elio Rossi M ITA Ozone enzo 3 didiemme 948 793 839 3/786 2583

27 129 Egon Prader M ITA Gin
Boomerang
11

www.paragliding-meran.com 422 742 942 886 2570



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

28 143 Gerald Demetz M ITA UP Meru 800 918 817 815 2550

29 193 Maurizio Maina M ITA ozone enzo 3 floricoltura pecettese- aeci 574 760 919 862 2541

30 120 Bence Halasz M HUN Ozone Zeno - 804 845 519 888 2537

31 166 Katalin Juhasz F HUN UP Guru UP Paragliders, fAirPlay, lortech 796 845 538 894 2535

32 181 Marco Valentini M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Malloy | DIGIT | McService | Alta quota
parapendio

859 869 802 2/512 2532

33 350 Walter Scherlin M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 820 762 42 936 2518

34 194 Mauro
Maggiolo

M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 woody valley niviuk 805 860 578 850 2515

35 151 Giuliano
Minutella

M ITA Niviuk X-ONE , Ciro Spataro medical Device 780 943 787 2/514 2512

36 139 Gabriele
Gardini

M ITA Flow Spectra fluo flights- aeci-speedcar-oliva alex-
termoidraulica d.l.

598 968 904 1/257 2471

37 174 Luca Paoletti M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 577 816 775 874 2465

38 172 Matyas Lorincz M HUN Ozone Zeno dronepilot.hu 198 769 803 886 2458

39 134 Federico
Nevastro

M ITA Niviuk Xone Paradelta Club Feltre-Omnia 206 973 782 684 2439

40 302 Moreno Tonin M ITA Ozone Zeno 820 732 818 800/803 2438

41 125 Daniele
Bevilacqua

M ITA Niviuk X one 198 770 798 857 2425

42 162 Jan Setina M CZE UP Meru 792 917 522 712 2421

43 165 Karel Kuta M CZE Ozone Enzo 3 Svaz pg LAA CR 948 806 423 633 2387

44 127 Didier De Saint
Etienne

M FRA UP GURU Nomank 878 836 42 668 2382

45 167 Klaudia
Bulgakow

F POL Ozone EnZo
3

Amic, Maui Jim, Zanier Gloves 755 948 570 676 2379

46 348 Valerio
Marchetti

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Dedalo Sky Team 199 958 567 853 2378

46 142 Andrea Garolla M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 864 692 421 822 2378

48 187 Mario
Strahlhofer

M AUT Ozone Zeno 198 892 515 954 2361

49 192 Matteo Giuliani M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Dedalo Sky Team 199 778 600 964 2342

50 119 Andrea
Terenziani

M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 920 722 583 682 2324

51 183 Marco Vettor M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 GPEXE 452 615 831 852 2298

52 159 Ionut Ulici M ITA Ozone Zeno
2

219 702 778 790 2270

53 156 Hansjorg
Walliser

M SUI Niviuk
Icepeak X-
One

High-Adventure.ch 499 682 809 757 2248

54 123 Cristian
Inverardi

M ITA Niviuk
Icepeak xone

NBB team SV club monte bronzone 437 940 527 779 2246

55 318 Paolo Veratti M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 TOP JET 216 478 848 915 2241

56 121 Bruno
Brugnolo

M ITA Gin Leopard Compass Italy 217 866 487 882 2235

57 341 Slawomir
Kaczynski

M POL Ozone Enzo 3 PKN ORLEN 488 758 421 950 2196

58 325 Piergiorgio
Pintossi

M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 PEL 201 739 781 661 2181

59 191 Martina Centa F ITA Swing
Sphera

794 742 519 615 2151

60 345 Tancredi
Fardella

M ITA Niviuk
Icepeak X-
One

199 828 789 511 2128

61 130 Elias Goller M ITA Ozone
Alpina4

731 754 109 630 2115

62 322 Patrick Demetz M ITA niviuk peak 4 793 569 42 711 2073



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

63 168 Lars Budack M GER Ozone Zeolite
GT

DGF RML, hikeandfly.shop, IB Budack 746 869 323 450 2065

64 152 Giulio Testolin M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 189 848 472 705 2025

65 195 Michele Boschi M ITA Niviuk X One Digifly- AeCI - Niviuk 216 784 129 970 1970

66 111 Alessandro
Fuzzi

M ITA Ozone Zeno 109 720 550 664 1934

67 184 Marco Busetta M ITA Niviuk
Icepeak X-
ONE

Bullet speedbar, ilpistacchio.it, AeCI 199 980 383 523 1886

68 182 Marco Littame M ITA UFO Meteorit luca/lisa 212/213 161 975 696 1883

69 317 Oliver Blonske M GER Ozone Zeolite
GT

MWZ 24 500 709 416 671 1880

70 136 Francesco
Fontanesi

M ITA niviuk peak 5 574 770 532 1/158 1877

71 334 Roberto
Costantino

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 217 756 515 571 1842

72 173 Loris Berta M ITA niviuk x1 199 740 248 844 1832

73 118 Andrea Carloni M ITA Ozone Delta
4

728 144 482/484 611 1821

74 176 Luca
Mammucari

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 223 793 233 788 1814

75 171 Lorenzo
Zamprogno

M ITA Ozone
Mantra M7

a Bello 638 696 451 1/189 1786

76 154 Hagen Walter M GER Ozone Enzo 3 Norddeutsche-Gleitschirmschule 500 479 477 778 1757

77 138 Francesco
Orcese

M ITA ozone Zeno 767 341 501 479/481 1747

78 196 Michele Tomasi M ITA Ozone M7 463 683 522 0 1668

79 327 Rasa
Grigoraitiene

F LTU Ozone Zeno
2

90 841 187 621 1649

80 140 Gabriele
D'Arrigo

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 206 941 476 217 1634

81 147 Giorgio Darra M ITA Niviuk
Icepeak X
One

PEL 199 674 42 735 1608

82 150 Giulia Solda F ITA Ozone Alpina
4

694 163 457 433/435 1584

83 349 Walter
Zerpelloni

M ITA UP Meru www.chalets-lagaun.com 657 462 447 1/194 1567

84 137 Francesco
Schenal

M ITA Ozone Zeno Buffet Stazione Feltre 574 770 42 220 1564

85 333 Roberto Aurilia M ITA Ozone Zeno Nada 229 437 490 572 1499

86 190 Martin Senoner M ITA Flow XC Race baita NËIDIA Hütte 228 311 481 705 1497

87 185 Marek Robel M POL Niviuk Xone www.diagmatic.pl 990 500 0 0 1490

88 110 Albino Malli M SUI Ozone Enzo 3 Paramania 242/243 167 498 732 1472

89 347 Vahid
Amirusefi

M IRI Niviuk Artik 6 766 168 42 533 1467

90 180 Marc Delongie M BEL Ozone Zeno www.paragarage.com 492 465 326 481 1438

91 197 Mirco
Cristoforetti

M ITA Ozone Zeno Crifrut 246/247 159 517 658 1421

92 175 Luca Scariot M ITA Ozone Delta
4

424 518 451 60 1393

93 112 Alessandro
Palma

M ITA Ozone Zeno www.TuaCialda.it 765 454 139 165 1384

94 133 Fabio Balzarani M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 427 699 42 165 1291

95 179 Marc Wensauer M GER Gin
Boomerang

Gin Gliders, Vanessa Mobilcamping 204 973 42 0 1219

96 337 Sergio Di Fazio M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Aero Club Della Ciociaria 448 342 424 1/171 1215

97 108 Adrian Rusu M ITA GIN Camino 293 463 180 432 1188



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

98 124 Cyril Lambert M LTU ozone enzo3 199 735 237 0 1171

99 153 Haakan
Ponthan

M FIN UP Meru 386 169 179/180 547 1112

100 113 Alessandro
Madaluni

M ITA GIN Leopard 558 108 440 107 1106

101 331 Rene Pauly M GER Ozone Zeno norddeutsche-gleitschirmschule 496 502 0 0 998

102 155 Hannes Bauer M ITA Flow XCRacer 189 169 42 614 972

103 149 Giovanni
Maluberti

M ITA NIVIUK
ARTIK 6

No 274/275 155 365 330 969

104 157 Heinz Senoner M ITA Gin Explorer no 348 155 441 28 944

105 144 Giampiero Di
Brina

M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 Caffe' SLALOM 223 158 0 557 938

106 148 Giovanni
Fontanesi

M ITA UP Meru Magari 229 655 42 0 926

107 145 Giampietro
Bonardi

M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 Mycash 243 173 468 1/165 885

108 169 Laurent
Bernier

M FRA Ozone Zeno Club St Hil'Air 192/193 171 270 338 800

109 326 Rachele
Favarotto

F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 None 218 367 42 146 731

110 158 Igor D'Agostino M ITA Ozone delta
3

205 180 208 183/184 596

111 114 Alessio Guidi M ITA Ozone Zeno Sila.srl 223 143 140 192 558

112 186 Mariella
D'Angela

F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 339 172 42 30 553

113 332 Riccardo Tosti M ITA NIVIUK
ARTIK 6

79 162 42 164 405

114 128 Diego Filippi M ITA Advance
IOTA 2

SOMI 167 38 42 28 247

115 351 Wioletta Irena
Dudak

F ITA Ozone Rush6 44 44 42 137 225

Task Date Distance [km] FTV Validity Type

T1 06/06/2022 - Day 1 2022-06-06 12:15    71.7 99.7% Race to goal

T2 08/06/2022 - Task 2 2022-06-08 12:30    56.7 99.3% Race to goal

T3 10/06/2022 - Task 3 2022-06-10 12:20    57.5 99.7% Race to goal

T4 11/06/2022 - Task 4 2022-06-11 12:00    67.1 100% Race to goal

Report created: 2022-06-11T18:22:06+02:00



Italian Paragliding Open 2022
2022-06-06 to 2022-06-11, FAI Category 2 event

11/06/2022 - Competition results - Open
Female
Total results (FTV: 25%)
Official

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

1 340 Silvia Buzzi Ferraris F ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Iome 802 910 824 888 2622

2 166 Katalin Juhasz F HUN UP Guru UP Paragliders, fAirPlay, lortech 796 845 538 894 2535

3 167 Klaudia Bulgakow F POL Ozone EnZo 3 Amic, Maui Jim, Zanier Gloves 755 948 570 676 2379

4 191 Martina Centa F ITA Swing Sphera 794 742 519 615 2151

5 327 Rasa Grigoraitiene F LTU Ozone Zeno 2 90 841 187 621 1649

6 150 Giulia Solda F ITA Ozone Alpina 4 694 163 457 433/435 1584

7 326 Rachele Favarotto F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 None 218 367 42 146 731

8 186 Mariella D'Angela F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 339 172 42 30 553

9 351 Wioletta Irena Dudak F ITA Ozone Rush6 44 44 42 137 225

Results include only those pilots where female equals 1



Italian Paragliding Open 2022
2022-06-06 to 2022-06-11, FAI Category 2 event

11/06/2022 - Competition results - Open Teams
Official

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

1 Südtirol Team 10850

164 Joachim Oberhauser M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Airecornizzolo-Ozone-Salomon-Elektroww-Ruedlohg-Xdreamfly-suunto-publicolor-Bull 981 991 997 1000

143 Gerald Demetz M ITA UP Meru 800 918 817 815

129 Egon Prader M ITA Gin Boomerang 11 www.paragliding-meran.com 422 742 942 886

350 Walter Scherlin M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 820 762 42 936

130 Elias Goller M ITA Ozone Alpina4 731 754 109 630

322 Patrick Demetz M ITA niviuk peak 4 793 569 42 711

349 Walter Zerpelloni M ITA UP Meru www.chalets-lagaun.com 657 462 447 194

190 Martin Senoner M ITA Flow XC Race baita NËIDIA Hütte 228 311 481 705

155 Hannes Bauer M ITA Flow XCRacer 189 169 42 614

157 Heinz Senoner M ITA Gin Explorer no 348 155 441 28

2 Cacioepepe 10733

346 Tommaso Carlini M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Dedalo SkyTeam - Studio Sclavi 970 974 937 961

343 Stefano Pucci M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 MyWife 586 958 891 891

142 Andrea Garolla M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 864 692 421 822

348 Valerio Marchetti M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Dedalo Sky Team 199 958 567 853

192 Matteo Giuliani M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Dedalo Sky Team 199 778 600 964

176 Luca Mammucari M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 223 793 233 788

112 Alessandro Palma M ITA Ozone Zeno www.TuaCialda.it 765 454 139 165

337 Sergio Di Fazio M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Aero Club Della Ciociaria 448 342 424 171

133 Fabio Balzarani M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 427 699 42 165

113 Alessandro Madaluni M ITA GIN Leopard 558 108 440 107

3 Team osteria 10194

302 Moreno Tonin M ITA Ozone Zeno 820 732 818 803

194 Mauro Maggiolo M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 woody valley niviuk 805 860 578 850

115 Alessio Antonio Voltan M ITA Niviuk X One INGUAINA BELLUNO 204 790 983 976

146 Gianfranco Crestani M ITA OZONE ENZO 3 FADO PUB-COMPASS 199 770 945 876

125 Daniele Bevilacqua M ITA Niviuk X one 198 770 798 857

173 Loris Berta M ITA niviuk x1 199 740 248 844

171 Lorenzo Zamprogno M ITA Ozone Mantra M7 a Bello 638 696 451 189

150 Giulia Solda F ITA Ozone Alpina 4 694 163 457 435

196 Michele Tomasi M ITA Ozone M7 463 683 522 NaN

4 Scurbatt 9839

340 Silvia Buzzi Ferraris F ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Iome 802 910 824 888

109 Alberto Castagna M ITA Ozone Zeno 2 www.ti-srl.it 819 452 914 889

159 Ionut Ulici M ITA Ozone Zeno 2 219 702 778 790

138 Francesco Orcese M ITA ozone Zeno 767 341 501 481

334 Roberto Costantino M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 217 756 515 571

108 Adrian Rusu M ITA GIN Camino 293 463 180 432

5 Hungarian team 9709

170 Lorant Falucskai M HUN Ozone Enzo 3 fAirPlay, LORTECH, 580 952 808 956

166 Katalin Juhasz F HUN UP Guru UP Paragliders, fAirPlay, lortech 796 845 538 894

120 Bence Halasz M HUN Ozone Zeno - 804 845 519 888

172 Matyas Lorincz M HUN Ozone Zeno dronepilot.hu 198 769 803 886

6 Czech team 9092

189 Martin Kubicek M CZE Ozone Enzo 3 875 965 548 951

162 Jan Setina M CZE UP Meru 792 917 522 712

165 Karel Kuta M CZE Ozone Enzo 3 Svaz pg LAA CR 948 806 423 633

7 Sicilia 8901

135 Federico Brown Manzone M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Fly with Andy, dott. Cafarella, Air3, Bullet speedbar 881 970 977 964

151 Giuliano Minutella M ITA Niviuk X-ONE , Ciro Spataro medical Device 780 943 787 514

184 Marco Busetta M ITA Niviuk Icepeak X-ONE Bullet speedbar, ilpistacchio.it, AeCI 199 980 383 523

8 PEL 6972

319 Paolo Zammarchi M ITA Niviuk X2 PEL Check Point Cornizzolo 200 961 817 962



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

325 Piergiorgio Pintossi M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 PEL 201 739 781 661

147 Giorgio Darra M ITA Niviuk Icepeak X One PEL 199 674 42 735

9 Para & Delta Club Feltre 6218

134 Federico Nevastro M ITA Niviuk Xone Paradelta Club Feltre-Omnia 206 973 782 684

137 Francesco Schenal M ITA Ozone Zeno Buffet Stazione Feltre 574 770 42 220

175 Luca Scariot M ITA Ozone Delta 4 424 518 451 60

144 Giampiero Di Brina M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 Caffe' SLALOM 223 158 0 557

10 Team Poland 5947

163 Jan Rentowski M POL Ozone Enzo 3 UP Paragliders gringofly.com 196 902 946 954

167 Klaudia Bulgakow F POL Ozone EnZo 3 Amic, Maui Jim, Zanier Gloves 755 948 570 676

11 Zywiec Air Team 5719

161 Jacek Gorski M POL Ozone Enzo 3 Alti-paralotnie PKN Orlen PKN Orlen 198 969 968 967

341 Slawomir Kaczynski M POL Ozone Enzo 3 PKN ORLEN 488 758 421 950

12 UFO Team 5049

188 Mariusz Wisniowski M POL Ozone Enzo 3 S Beskid Para Serwis, leniwymotyl.pl 976 768 930 885

185 Marek Robel M POL Niviuk Xone www.diagmatic.pl 990 500 NaN NaN

13 Italy 4918

321 Paolo Facchini M ITA NIVIUK X 1 AeC ITALIA 199 744 965 965

182 Marco Littame M ITA UFO Meteorit luca/lisa 213 161 975 696

14 Emiliainvolo 4500

318 Paolo Veratti M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 TOP JET 216 478 848 915

111 Alessandro Fuzzi M ITA Ozone Zeno 109 720 550 664

15 Team Crifrut 4476

336 Samuel Cristoforetti M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Crifrut 209 921 813 952

197 Mirco Cristoforetti M ITA Ozone Zeno Crifrut 247 159 517 658

16 Italia 4152

122 Christian Biasi M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 TRENTINO - MONTURA - AIRE TEAM - AECI 975 975 964 971

351 Wioletta Irena Dudak F ITA Ozone Rush6 44 44 42 137

17 MAISUDA 3490

119 Andrea Terenziani M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 920 722 583 682

186 Mariella D'Angela F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 339 172 42 30

18 scentifico 3366

131 Elio Rossi M ITA Ozone enzo 3 didiemme 948 793 839 786

19 Me 3344

330 Remi Montginot M FRA Ozone Enzo 3 Ailes Beaujolaises 947 855 789 753

20 Team Sibillini 3042

174 Luca Paoletti M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 577 816 775 874

21 Xxx 2943

178 Manuel Grandi M ITA Niviuk Icepeak X-One Xxx 199 993 987 764

22 aeci 2727

139 Gabriele Gardini M ITA Flow Spectra fluo flights- aeci-speedcar-oliva alex-termoidraulica d.l. 598 968 904 257

23 SV 2683

123 Cristian Inverardi M ITA Niviuk Icepeak xone NBB team SV club monte bronzone 437 940 527 779

24 F95 2296

317 Oliver Blonske M GER Ozone Zeolite GT MWZ 24 500 709 416 671

25 nessuno 2214

152 Giulio Testolin M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 189 848 472 705

26 Scientific Team 2099

195 Michele Boschi M ITA Niviuk X One Digifly- AeCI - Niviuk 216 784 129 970

27 Paragarage 1764

180 Marc Delongie M BEL Ozone Zeno www.paragarage.com 492 465 326 481

28 Abc 1728

333 Roberto Aurilia M ITA Ozone Zeno Nada 229 437 490 572

29 Switzerland 1640

110 Albino Malli M SUI Ozone Enzo 3 Paramania 243 167 498 732

30 No 1125

149 Giovanni Maluberti M ITA NIVIUK ARTIK 6 No 275 155 365 330

31 via G. Mercalli 34 926

148 Giovanni Fontanesi M ITA UP Meru Magari 229 655 42 NaN

32 ACCADEMY FELTRE 773

326 Rachele Favarotto F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 None 218 367 42 146

33 Jackals 698



Italian Paragliding Open 2022
2022-06-06 to 2022-06-11, FAI Category 2 event

11/06/2022 - Competition results - Open
Serial
Total results (FTV: 25%)
Official

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

1 109 Alberto Castagna M ITA Ozone Zeno 2 www.ti-srl.it 816/819 452 914 889 2619

2 143 Gerald Demetz M ITA UP Meru 800 918 817 815 2550

3 120 Bence Halasz M HUN Ozone Zeno - 804 845 519 888 2537

4 194 Mauro Maggiolo M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 woody valley niviuk 805 860 578 850 2515

5 174 Luca Paoletti M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 577 816 775 874 2465

6 172 Matyas Lorincz M HUN Ozone Zeno dronepilot.hu 198 769 803 886 2458

7 302 Moreno Tonin M ITA Ozone Zeno 820 732 818 800/803 2438

8 162 Jan Setina M CZE UP Meru 792 917 522 712 2421

9 187 Mario Strahlhofer M AUT Ozone Zeno 198 892 515 954 2361

10 119 Andrea Terenziani M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 920 722 583 682 2324

11 159 Ionut Ulici M ITA Ozone Zeno 2 219 702 778 790 2270

12 121 Bruno Brugnolo M ITA Gin Leopard Compass Italy 217 866 487 882 2235

13 325 Piergiorgio Pintossi M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 PEL 201 739 781 661 2181

14 191 Martina Centa F ITA Swing Sphera 794 742 519 615 2151

15 130 Elias Goller M ITA Ozone Alpina4 731 754 109 630 2115

16 322 Patrick Demetz M ITA niviuk peak 4 793 569 42 711 2073

17 168 Lars Budack M GER Ozone Zeolite GT DGF RML, hikeandfly.shop, IB Budack 746 869 323 450 2065

18 152 Giulio Testolin M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 189 848 472 705 2025

19 111 Alessandro Fuzzi M ITA Ozone Zeno 109 720 550 664 1934

20 317 Oliver Blonske M GER Ozone Zeolite GT MWZ 24 500 709 416 671 1880

21 136 Francesco Fontanesi M ITA niviuk peak 5 574 770 532 1/158 1877

22 118 Andrea Carloni M ITA Ozone Delta 4 728 144 482/484 611 1821

23 171 Lorenzo Zamprogno M ITA Ozone Mantra M7 a Bello 638 696 451 1/189 1786

24 138 Francesco Orcese M ITA ozone Zeno 767 341 501 479/481 1747

25 196 Michele Tomasi M ITA Ozone M7 463 683 522 0 1668

26 327 Rasa Grigoraitiene F LTU Ozone Zeno 2 90 841 187 621 1649

27 150 Giulia Solda F ITA Ozone Alpina 4 694 163 457 433/435 1584

28 349 Walter Zerpelloni M ITA UP Meru www.chalets-lagaun.com 657 462 447 1/194 1567

29 137 Francesco Schenal M ITA Ozone Zeno Buffet Stazione Feltre 574 770 42 220 1564

30 333 Roberto Aurilia M ITA Ozone Zeno Nada 229 437 490 572 1499

31 190 Martin Senoner M ITA Flow XC Race baita NËIDIA Hütte 228 311 481 705 1497

32 347 Vahid Amirusefi M IRI Niviuk Artik 6 766 168 42 533 1467

33 180 Marc Delongie M BEL Ozone Zeno www.paragarage.com 492 465 326 481 1438

34 197 Mirco Cristoforetti M ITA Ozone Zeno Crifrut 246/247 159 517 658 1421

35 175 Luca Scariot M ITA Ozone Delta 4 424 518 451 60 1393

36 112 Alessandro Palma M ITA Ozone Zeno www.TuaCialda.it 765 454 139 165 1384



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

37 108 Adrian Rusu M ITA GIN Camino 293 463 180 432 1188

38 153 Haakan Ponthan M FIN UP Meru 386 169 179/180 547 1112

39 113 Alessandro Madaluni M ITA GIN Leopard 558 108 440 107 1106

40 331 Rene Pauly M GER Ozone Zeno norddeutsche-gleitschirmschule 496 502 0 0 998

41 155 Hannes Bauer M ITA Flow XCRacer 189 169 42 614 972

42 149 Giovanni Maluberti M ITA NIVIUK ARTIK 6 No 274/275 155 365 330 969

43 157 Heinz Senoner M ITA Gin Explorer no 348 155 441 28 944

44 144 Giampiero Di Brina M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 Caffe' SLALOM 223 158 0 557 938

45 148 Giovanni Fontanesi M ITA UP Meru Magari 229 655 42 0 926

46 145 Giampietro Bonardi M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 Mycash 243 173 468 1/165 885

47 169 Laurent Bernier M FRA Ozone Zeno Club St Hil'Air 192/193 171 270 338 800

48 326 Rachele Favarotto F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 None 218 367 42 146 731

49 158 Igor D'Agostino M ITA Ozone delta 3 205 180 208 183/184 596

50 114 Alessio Guidi M ITA Ozone Zeno Sila.srl 223 143 140 192 558

51 186 Mariella D'Angela F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 339 172 42 30 553

52 332 Riccardo Tosti M ITA NIVIUK ARTIK 6 79 162 42 164 405

53 128 Diego Filippi M ITA Advance IOTA 2 SOMI 167 38 42 28 247

54 351 Wioletta Irena Dudak F ITA Ozone Rush6 44 44 42 137 225

Results include only those pilots where ca:Categoria contains Serial



Italian Paragliding Open 2022
2022-06-06 to 2022-06-11, FAI Category 2 event

11/06/2022 - Competition results - Open
Sport
Total results (FTV: 25%)
Official

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

1 130 Elias Goller M ITA Ozone Alpina4 731 754 109 630 2115

2 118 Andrea Carloni M ITA Ozone Delta 4 728 144 482/484 611 1821

3 150 Giulia Solda F ITA Ozone Alpina 4 694 163 457 433/435 1584

4 347 Vahid Amirusefi M IRI Niviuk Artik 6 766 168 42 533 1467

5 175 Luca Scariot M ITA Ozone Delta 4 424 518 451 60 1393

6 108 Adrian Rusu M ITA GIN Camino 293 463 180 432 1188

7 149 Giovanni Maluberti M ITA NIVIUK ARTIK 6 No 274/275 155 365 330 969

8 157 Heinz Senoner M ITA Gin Explorer no 348 155 441 28 944

9 326 Rachele Favarotto F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 None 218 367 42 146 731

10 158 Igor D'Agostino M ITA Ozone delta 3 205 180 208 183/184 596

11 186 Mariella D'Angela F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 339 172 42 30 553

12 332 Riccardo Tosti M ITA NIVIUK ARTIK 6 79 162 42 164 405

13 128 Diego Filippi M ITA Advance IOTA 2 SOMI 167 38 42 28 247

14 351 Wioletta Irena Dudak F ITA Ozone Rush6 44 44 42 137 225

Results include only those pilots where ca:Categoria contains Sport



Italian Paragliding Open 2022
2022-06-06 to 2022-06-11, FAI Category 2 event

11/06/2022 - Competition results - Italian
Overall
Total results (FTV: 25%)
Official

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

1 164 Joachim
Oberhauser

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Airecornizzolo-Ozone-Salomon-Elektroww-
Ruedlohg-Xdreamfly-suunto-publicolor-Bull

981 991 997 1000 2988

2 126 Denis Soverini M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 997 979 990 1/199 2967

3 122 Christian Biasi M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 TRENTINO - MONTURA - AIRE TEAM - AECI 975 975 964 971 2921

4 135 Federico Brown
Manzone

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Fly with Andy, dott. Cafarella, Air3, Bullet
speedbar

881 970 977 964 2911

5 346 Tommaso
Carlini

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Dedalo SkyTeam - Studio Sclavi 970 974 937 961 2905

6 160 Ivan Centa M ITA niviuk evox Superfly360 941 957 544 961 2859

7 177 Luciano Gallo M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 941 935 957 3/777 2836

8 115 Alessio Antonio
Voltan

M ITA Niviuk X One INGUAINA BELLUNO 204 790 983 976 2749

9 178 Manuel Grandi M ITA Niviuk
Icepeak X-
One

Xxx 199 993 987 764 2744

10 343 Stefano Pucci M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 MyWife 586 958 891 891 2740

10 319 Paolo
Zammarchi

M ITA Niviuk X2 PEL Check Point Cornizzolo 200 961 817 962 2740

12 116 Alfio Ragaglia M ITA Niviuk X-one Fly to goal 211 946 801 965 2712

13 336 Samuel
Cristoforetti

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Crifrut 209 921 813 952 2686

14 321 Paolo Facchini M ITA NIVIUK X 1 AeC ITALIA 199 744 965 965 2674

15 340 Silvia Buzzi
Ferraris

F ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Iome 802 910 824 888 2622

16 109 Alberto
Castagna

M ITA Ozone Zeno 2 www.ti-srl.it 816/819 452 914 889 2619

17 146 Gianfranco
Crestani

M ITA OZONE ENZO
3

FADO PUB-COMPASS 199 770 945 876 2591

18 131 Elio Rossi M ITA Ozone enzo 3 didiemme 948 793 839 3/786 2583

19 129 Egon Prader M ITA Gin
Boomerang
11

www.paragliding-meran.com 422 742 942 886 2570

20 143 Gerald Demetz M ITA UP Meru 800 918 817 815 2550

21 193 Maurizio Maina M ITA ozone enzo 3 floricoltura pecettese- aeci 574 760 919 862 2541

22 181 Marco Valentini M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Malloy | DIGIT | McService | Alta quota
parapendio

859 869 802 2/512 2532

23 350 Walter Scherlin M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 820 762 42 936 2518

24 194 Mauro Maggiolo M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 woody valley niviuk 805 860 578 850 2515

25 151 Giuliano
Minutella

M ITA Niviuk X-ONE , Ciro Spataro medical Device 780 943 787 2/514 2512

26 139 Gabriele
Gardini

M ITA Flow Spectra fluo flights- aeci-speedcar-oliva alex-
termoidraulica d.l.

598 968 904 1/257 2471

27 174 Luca Paoletti M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 577 816 775 874 2465



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

28 134 Federico
Nevastro

M ITA Niviuk Xone Paradelta Club Feltre-Omnia 206 973 782 684 2439

29 302 Moreno Tonin M ITA Ozone Zeno 820 732 818 800/803 2438

30 125 Daniele
Bevilacqua

M ITA Niviuk X one 198 770 798 857 2425

31 142 Andrea Garolla M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 864 692 421 822 2378

31 348 Valerio
Marchetti

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Dedalo Sky Team 199 958 567 853 2378

33 192 Matteo Giuliani M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Dedalo Sky Team 199 778 600 964 2342

34 119 Andrea
Terenziani

M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 920 722 583 682 2324

35 183 Marco Vettor M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 GPEXE 452 615 831 852 2298

36 159 Ionut Ulici M ITA Ozone Zeno 2 219 702 778 790 2270

37 123 Cristian
Inverardi

M ITA Niviuk
Icepeak xone

NBB team SV club monte bronzone 437 940 527 779 2246

38 318 Paolo Veratti M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 TOP JET 216 478 848 915 2241

39 121 Bruno Brugnolo M ITA Gin Leopard Compass Italy 217 866 487 882 2235

40 325 Piergiorgio
Pintossi

M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 PEL 201 739 781 661 2181

41 191 Martina Centa F ITA Swing Sphera 794 742 519 615 2151

42 345 Tancredi
Fardella

M ITA Niviuk
Icepeak X-
One

199 828 789 511 2128

43 130 Elias Goller M ITA Ozone
Alpina4

731 754 109 630 2115

44 322 Patrick Demetz M ITA niviuk peak 4 793 569 42 711 2073

45 152 Giulio Testolin M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 189 848 472 705 2025

46 195 Michele Boschi M ITA Niviuk X One Digifly- AeCI - Niviuk 216 784 129 970 1970

47 111 Alessandro
Fuzzi

M ITA Ozone Zeno 109 720 550 664 1934

48 184 Marco Busetta M ITA Niviuk
Icepeak X-
ONE

Bullet speedbar, ilpistacchio.it, AeCI 199 980 383 523 1886

49 182 Marco Littame M ITA UFO Meteorit luca/lisa 212/213 161 975 696 1883

50 136 Francesco
Fontanesi

M ITA niviuk peak 5 574 770 532 1/158 1877

51 334 Roberto
Costantino

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 217 756 515 571 1842

52 173 Loris Berta M ITA niviuk x1 199 740 248 844 1832

53 118 Andrea Carloni M ITA Ozone Delta
4

728 144 482/484 611 1821

54 176 Luca
Mammucari

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 223 793 233 788 1814

55 171 Lorenzo
Zamprogno

M ITA Ozone Mantra
M7

a Bello 638 696 451 1/189 1786

56 138 Francesco
Orcese

M ITA ozone Zeno 767 341 501 479/481 1747

57 196 Michele Tomasi M ITA Ozone M7 463 683 522 0 1668

58 140 Gabriele
D'Arrigo

M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 206 941 476 217 1634

59 147 Giorgio Darra M ITA Niviuk
Icepeak X
One

PEL 199 674 42 735 1608

60 150 Giulia Solda F ITA Ozone Alpina
4

694 163 457 433/435 1584

61 349 Walter
Zerpelloni

M ITA UP Meru www.chalets-lagaun.com 657 462 447 1/194 1567

62 137 Francesco
Schenal

M ITA Ozone Zeno Buffet Stazione Feltre 574 770 42 220 1564



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

63 333 Roberto Aurilia M ITA Ozone Zeno Nada 229 437 490 572 1499

64 190 Martin Senoner M ITA Flow XC Race baita NËIDIA Hütte 228 311 481 705 1497

65 197 Mirco
Cristoforetti

M ITA Ozone Zeno Crifrut 246/247 159 517 658 1421

66 175 Luca Scariot M ITA Ozone Delta
4

424 518 451 60 1393

67 112 Alessandro
Palma

M ITA Ozone Zeno www.TuaCialda.it 765 454 139 165 1384

68 133 Fabio Balzarani M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 427 699 42 165 1291

69 337 Sergio Di Fazio M ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Aero Club Della Ciociaria 448 342 424 1/171 1215

70 108 Adrian Rusu M ITA GIN Camino 293 463 180 432 1188

71 113 Alessandro
Madaluni

M ITA GIN Leopard 558 108 440 107 1106

72 155 Hannes Bauer M ITA Flow XCRacer 189 169 42 614 972

73 149 Giovanni
Maluberti

M ITA NIVIUK
ARTIK 6

No 274/275 155 365 330 969

74 157 Heinz Senoner M ITA Gin Explorer no 348 155 441 28 944

75 144 Giampiero Di
Brina

M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 Caffe' SLALOM 223 158 0 557 938

76 148 Giovanni
Fontanesi

M ITA UP Meru Magari 229 655 42 0 926

77 145 Giampietro
Bonardi

M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 Mycash 243 173 468 1/165 885

78 326 Rachele
Favarotto

F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 None 218 367 42 146 731

79 158 Igor D'Agostino M ITA Ozone delta 3 205 180 208 183/184 596

80 114 Alessio Guidi M ITA Ozone Zeno Sila.srl 223 143 140 192 558

81 186 Mariella
D'Angela

F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 339 172 42 30 553

82 332 Riccardo Tosti M ITA NIVIUK
ARTIK 6

79 162 42 164 405

83 128 Diego Filippi M ITA Advance
IOTA 2

SOMI 167 38 42 28 247

84 351 Wioletta Irena
Dudak

F ITA Ozone Rush6 44 44 42 137 225

Results include only those pilots where Nation code equals ITA

Task Date Distance [km] FTV Validity Type

T1 06/06/2022 - Day 1 2022-06-06 12:15    71.7 99.7% Race to goal

T2 08/06/2022 - Task 2 2022-06-08 12:30    56.7 99.3% Race to goal

T3 10/06/2022 - Task 3 2022-06-10 12:20    57.5 99.7% Race to goal

T4 11/06/2022 - Task 4 2022-06-11 12:00    67.1 100% Race to goal

Report created: 2022-06-11T18:33:31+02:00



Italian Paragliding Open 2022
2022-06-06 to 2022-06-11, FAI Category 2 event

11/06/2022 - Competiton results - Italian
Female
Total results (FTV: 25%)
Official

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

1 340 Silvia Buzzi Ferraris F ITA Ozone Enzo 3 Iome 802 910 824 888 2622

2 191 Martina Centa F ITA Swing Sphera 794 742 519 615 2151

3 150 Giulia Solda F ITA Ozone Alpina 4 694 163 457 433/435 1584

4 326 Rachele Favarotto F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 None 218 367 42 146 731

5 186 Mariella D'Angela F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 339 172 42 30 553

6 351 Wioletta Irena Dudak F ITA Ozone Rush6 44 44 42 137 225



Italian Paragliding Open 2022
2022-06-06 to 2022-06-11, FAI Category 2 event

11/06/2022 - Competiton results - Italian
Serial
Total results (FTV: 25%)
Official

# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

1 109 Alberto Castagna M ITA Ozone Zeno 2 www.ti-srl.it 816/819 452 914 889 2619

2 143 Gerald Demetz M ITA UP Meru 800 918 817 815 2550

3 194 Mauro Maggiolo M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 woody valley niviuk 805 860 578 850 2515

4 174 Luca Paoletti M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 577 816 775 874 2465

5 302 Moreno Tonin M ITA Ozone Zeno 820 732 818 800/803 2438

6 119 Andrea Terenziani M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 920 722 583 682 2324

7 159 Ionut Ulici M ITA Ozone Zeno 2 219 702 778 790 2270

8 121 Bruno Brugnolo M ITA Gin Leopard Compass Italy 217 866 487 882 2235

9 325 Piergiorgio Pintossi M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 PEL 201 739 781 661 2181

10 191 Martina Centa F ITA Swing Sphera 794 742 519 615 2151

11 130 Elias Goller M ITA Ozone Alpina4 731 754 109 630 2115

12 322 Patrick Demetz M ITA niviuk peak 4 793 569 42 711 2073

13 152 Giulio Testolin M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 189 848 472 705 2025

14 111 Alessandro Fuzzi M ITA Ozone Zeno 109 720 550 664 1934

15 136 Francesco Fontanesi M ITA niviuk peak 5 574 770 532 1/158 1877

16 118 Andrea Carloni M ITA Ozone Delta 4 728 144 482/484 611 1821

17 171 Lorenzo Zamprogno M ITA Ozone Mantra M7 a Bello 638 696 451 1/189 1786

18 138 Francesco Orcese M ITA ozone Zeno 767 341 501 479/481 1747

19 196 Michele Tomasi M ITA Ozone M7 463 683 522 0 1668

20 150 Giulia Solda F ITA Ozone Alpina 4 694 163 457 433/435 1584

21 349 Walter Zerpelloni M ITA UP Meru www.chalets-lagaun.com 657 462 447 1/194 1567

22 137 Francesco Schenal M ITA Ozone Zeno Buffet Stazione Feltre 574 770 42 220 1564

23 333 Roberto Aurilia M ITA Ozone Zeno Nada 229 437 490 572 1499

24 190 Martin Senoner M ITA Flow XC Race baita NËIDIA Hütte 228 311 481 705 1497

25 197 Mirco Cristoforetti M ITA Ozone Zeno Crifrut 246/247 159 517 658 1421

26 175 Luca Scariot M ITA Ozone Delta 4 424 518 451 60 1393

27 112 Alessandro Palma M ITA Ozone Zeno www.TuaCialda.it 765 454 139 165 1384

28 108 Adrian Rusu M ITA GIN Camino 293 463 180 432 1188

29 113 Alessandro Madaluni M ITA GIN Leopard 558 108 440 107 1106

30 155 Hannes Bauer M ITA Flow XCRacer 189 169 42 614 972

31 149 Giovanni Maluberti M ITA NIVIUK ARTIK 6 No 274/275 155 365 330 969

32 157 Heinz Senoner M ITA Gin Explorer no 348 155 441 28 944

33 144 Giampiero Di Brina M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 Caffe' SLALOM 223 158 0 557 938

34 148 Giovanni Fontanesi M ITA UP Meru Magari 229 655 42 0 926

35 145 Giampietro Bonardi M ITA Niviuk Peak 5 Mycash 243 173 468 1/165 885

36 326 Rachele Favarotto F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 None 218 367 42 146 731



# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 Total

37 158 Igor D'Agostino M ITA Ozone delta 3 205 180 208 183/184 596

38 114 Alessio Guidi M ITA Ozone Zeno Sila.srl 223 143 140 192 558

39 186 Mariella D'Angela F ITA Niviuk Artik 6 339 172 42 30 553

40 332 Riccardo Tosti M ITA NIVIUK ARTIK 6 79 162 42 164 405

41 128 Diego Filippi M ITA Advance IOTA 2 SOMI 167 38 42 28 247

42 351 Wioletta Irena Dudak F ITA Ozone Rush6 44 44 42 137 225

Results include only those pilots where Nation code equals ITA and ca:Categoria contains Serial


